Meeting Date: NOVEMBER 3, 2011 Subject: **Business and Travel Expense Reimbursement Reports for Board Members,** President/CEO, Chief Auditor and General Counsel When Attending Conferences, Meetings, and Training at the Expense of the Authority **Recommendation:** For information only. **Background/Justification:** Authority Policy 3.30 (2)(b) and (4)(b) require that business expenses reimbursements of Board Members, the President/CEO, the Chief Auditor and the General Counsel be approved by the Executive Committee and presented to the Board for its information at its next regularly scheduled meeting. Authority Policy 3.40 (2)(b) and (3)(b) require that travel expense reimbursements of Board Members, the President/CEO, the Chief Auditor and the General Counsel be approved by the Executive Committee and presented to the Board for its information at its next regularly scheduled meeting. The attached reports are being presented to comply with the requirements of Policies 3.30 and 3.40. **Fiscal Impact:** Funds for Business and Travel expenses are included in the FY 2012 Budget. **Authority Strategies:** This item supports one or more of the Authority Strategies, as follows: □ Community Customer Employee Financial Operations Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy

### Page 2 of 2

#### **Environmental Review:**

- A. This Board action is not a project that would have a significant effect on the environment as defined by the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), as amended. 14 Cal. Code Regs. §15378. This Board action is not a "project" subject to CEQA. Cal. Pub. Res. Code §21065.
- B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development" as defined by the California Coastal Act. Cal. Pub. Res. Code §30106.

#### **Equal Opportunity Program:**

Not applicable.

#### Prepared by:

TONY RUSSELL DIRECTOR, CORPORATE SERVICES/AUTHORITY CLERK

# TRAVEL REQUESTS

## THELLA F. BOWENS

#### **GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:**

- A. All travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policles 3.30 and 3.40.
- B. Personnel traveling at Authority expense shall, consistent with the provisions of Policies <u>3.30</u> and <u>3.40</u>, use the most economical means available to affect the travel.

1. TRAVELER:				
Travelers Name: Thella F. Bowens		_ Dept: _	6/Executive C	Office
Position: Position: President/CEO Ge	n. Counsel		Chief A	Auditor
	utive commit	tee admini	strator approva	al)
2. DATE OF REQUEST: 10/04/11 PLANNED DATE OF DEPARTUR	RE/RETURN:	11/08/1	1 / 11/1	2/11
3. DESTINATIONS/PURPOSE (Provide detailed explanation as to the	purpose of the	he trip- co	ntinue on extr	a sheets
of paper as necessary):				
	.CI-NA FacIlit ial Represen		ussion Session	n with
Explanation: ACI-NA Facilitated Discussion Session with Airport O			as Chair of A	CI-NA
4. PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES A. TRANSPORTATION COSTS:				
AIRFARE	\$	670.00		
OTHER TRANSPORTATION (Taxi, Train, Car Rental)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	100.00		
B. LODGING	\$	500.00		
C. MEALS	\$	300.00	Salar Physical	
D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES	\$			
E. ENTERTAINMENT (If applicable)	\$			
F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES	\$			
TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE	\$	1570.00		
CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I cert	ify that the at	oove listed	out-of-town to	ravel and
associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40				
Authority's business.		11	01001	,
Travelers Signature:	D	ate: 4/	lot doll	
Table of the state			70.	
<b>CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRATOR</b> (Where Administrate	or is the Exec	cutive Con	nmittee, the A	uthority
Clerk's signature is required).				
By my signature below, I certify the following:				
I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel re	equest and th	e details r	provided on th	e reverse
The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses a				
Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the antic				uie
				4 -4
<ol> <li>The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses of Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40.</li> </ol>	onioim to the	requirem	ents and inter	it or
Administrator's Signature:	- F 12	Date:	10.4.	-11
AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF E	XECUTIV	E COMM	AITTEE	
	hereby certif	y that this	document was	s approve
(Please leave blank. Whoever clerk's the meeting will Insert their name and title.)				
by the Executive Committee at its		eting.		
(Leave blank and we will insert the meet	ing date.)			

#### **GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:**

- A. All travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40.
- B. Personnel traveling at Authority expense shall, consistent with the provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40, use the most economical means available to affect the travel.

1. TRAVELER:					
Travelers Name:	Thella F. Boy	vens		Dept: 6/E	xecutive Office
Position:	oard Member		Gen. Courisel		Chief Auditor
ΓAI	li other Authority	employees (does not rec	quire executive committee	tee administra	tor approval)
2. DATE OF REQUE	ST: 10/04/11	PLANNED DATE OF D	DEPARTURE/RETURN:	11/15/11	/ 11/16/11
	Management of the Control of the Con	ide detailed explanation	as to the purpose of the	he trip- contir	ue on extra sheets
of paper as neces			mann AOI NA Facilii	atad Disayasi	on Consider with
Destination:St. Lo	ouis, MO		ırpose: ACI-NA Facilit rport Official Represen		on Session with
Explanation: AC	I-NA Facilitated I	Discussion Session with	Airport Official Repres	sentatives as	Chair of ACI-NA
4. PROJECTED OU' A. TRANSPO	ORTATION COS		\$	450.00	
		ATION (Taxi, Train, Car	With the second	100.00	
B. LODGING			\$	300.00	
C. MEALS			\$ \$ \$	300.00	
	R AND CONFER		\$		
	AINMENT (If app		\$		
	NCIDENTAL EXI		\$	1450.00	
101.	AL PROJECTEL	TRAVEL EXPENSE	\$	1150.00	
CERTIFICATION	BY TRAVEL	ER By my signature bel	ow, I certify that the al	oove listed ou	t-of-town travel and
		Authority's Policies 3.30			
Authority's business.	Minh	10 Albo		110.	11 - 11
Travelers Signature		a SINIII	0111 D	ate: 4/00%	2011
	- Maria	a - Curre	UNO	1 trenz	
CERTIFICATION	BY ADMINIS	TRATOR (Where Ad	iministrator is the Exec	cutive Commi	ttee, the Authority
Clerk's signature is re	equired).				
By my signature belo	ow, I certify the fo	ollowing:			
1. I have consc	ientiously review	ed the above out-of-tow	n travel request and th	ne details prov	rided on the reverse
		avei and all identified ex			
Authority's b	usiness and reas	sonable in comparison to	the anticipated benef	it to the Author	ority.
		avel and all identified ex			
	olicies 3.30 and				
		1/1/20	11		10-4-11
Administrator's Sig	nature:	10/100		Date:	10-7-11
AUTHORITY CLI	ERK CERTIFI	CATION ON BEHA	LF OF EXECUTIV	E COMMIT	TEE
			harahu sa dif	اس عاملة فالماء ا	
(Please leave blank W	hoever clerk's the me	eting will insert their name an	, nereby certif	y that this doc	cument was approve
by the Executive Co				etina.	

(Leave blank and we will insert the meeting date.)

CEN	CDAL	INSTRI	ICT	ONIC.
	FRAL	INSIRL	JL	UND.

- A. All travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40.
- B. Personnel traveling at Authority expense shall, consistent with the provisions of Policies <u>3.30</u> and <u>3.40</u>, use the most economical means available to affect the travel.

<ol> <li>TRAVELER</li> <li>Travelers Na</li> </ol>		vens		Dept: 6/	Executive Office
Position:	F Board Member		☐ Gen. Counsel		Chief Auditor
Coluen.	☐ All other Authority	employees (does not rec	quire executive commit	tee administ	rator approval)
2. DATE OF F	REQUEST: 08/25/11	PLANNED DATE OF D	DEPARTURE/RETURN:	1/7/12	/ 1/12/12
of paper as	s necessary):	ide detailed explanation			
	on: Kona, HI	Olicy Review Committee	rpose: AAAE Aviation		
A. TR  B. LC C. MI D. SE E. EN F. OT	DOGING EALS EMINAR AND CONFER NTERTAINMENT (If app THER INCIDENTAL EXI TOTAL PROJECTED TOTOL BY TRAVEL penses conform to the	STS: 'ATION (Taxi, Train, Car ENCE FEES licable)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$  ow, I certify that the all		
Travelers Sig	/ W/////////	* Stower	D D	ate: 40	VE 2011
Clerk's signate By my signate 1. I have 2. The c Autho 3. The c Autho Administrate	ure is required).  ure below, I certify the for conscientiously review concerned out-of-town transity's business and reast concerned out-of-town transity's Policies 3.30 and cor's Signature:	ed the above out-of-tow avel and all identified ex conable in comparison to avel and all identified ex	n travel request and the penses are necessary the anticipated beneficially penses conform to the penses confor	ne details provided to the Aution Provided to	ovided on the reverse ancement of the hority. Ints and intent of 10 - 4 - 11
(Please leave b	lank. Whoever clerk's the me	eting will insert their name and	, hereby certif	y that this de	ocument was approve
EPA, EPA HORSON SERVICES	utive Committee at its	(Leave blank and we will inse	me	eting.	

## **EXPENSE REPORTS**

## **BRUCE BOLAND**

### SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

### **BUSINESS EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT REPORT**

9/13/2011

Period Covered

DATE	G/L Account	Description	AMOUNT
9/13/11	66240.1000	Breakfast meeting at Trellises Restaurant with Harry Mathis, Director, MTS, regarding taxi/airport/MTS issues (pre-approved by Chair Robert Gleason)	\$ 34.09
24-1-1-42	MAThis (MIS) & Follow C. TSAXI/Aingont) MIS TRELLISES		
		TOTAL	\$34.09
Expense Reim responsibility. connection with Policy 3.30	bursement Policy a	nderstand and agree to Authority *Policy 3.30 - Business and that any purchases that are not allowed will be my to this report of business expenses were incurred in business and is true and correct.  APPROVED:  NAME  DATE  DATE  13	

## **ROBERT GLEASON**

### SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY TRAVEL EXPENSE REPORT - Board Members

Board member name:	(To be com	pleted within	n 30 days	from travel	return dat	e)				
Departure Date: Destination:	9/15/2011	Retu	urn Date:		9/21/2011		Repo	ort Due: _	10	/21/11
approvals. Please attach at should be explained in the s	r Travel and Lodging Expense Reimbo Il required supporting documentation. space provided below.	All receipts m	ust be det	tailed, (credi	t card recei	pts do not p	provide suffi	cient detail	). Any s	
°B <sub>s</sub>	usiness Expense Reimbursement Police	Authority	E WATER	Travel and				STATE OF THE STATE	0	
		Expenses			В	oard Memb	er Expens	<b>es</b>		
<b>公司</b>		(Prepaid by Athty)	SUNDAY 9/18/11	MONDAY 9/19/11	9/20/11	9/21/11	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	BATURDAY	TOTALS
Daily PerDiem Limitations			BIGHT	# 18711	arzu II	STE IIII				到到了原門
**GSA Daily Hotel Rate o	Conference Hotel Rate		279.00	-	279.00	国。节星表 .				
	tainment & incidentals (ME&I)		53.25	71.00	71.00	53.25				
Air Fare, Railroad, Bus (attac	ch copy of itinerary w/charges) py of fiyer/registration expenses)	451.40			- \		-			0.0
Rental Car	py or nyerregion and it expenses	1,199.00								0.0
Gas and Oii				1 TO 10						0.0
Garage/Parking						100 /A=1			50.00	0.0
Mileage - attach mileage for	m			9/9 4/8 5 5 5						0.0
Taxi/Shuttle Fare (include tip	os pd.) To/From meetings, eirport, etc.		18.00	13.00	31.00	16.00				78.0
Hotel - Actual Expense Paid	- Excluding Taxes		279.00	279.00	279.00					
Allowable Hotel (Lessor	of Actual or GSA Allowance)		279.00	279.00	279.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Hotel Taxes Paid			40.46	40.46	40.48					121.3
Telephone, Internet and Fax		ATTEMPT OF						-		0.0
Laundry	Adams (ALESI)	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	Tarket Depth			MATERIAL PROPERTY.		CONTRACTOR OF		0.0
Meals, Entertainment & Inc Meals (include tips pd.)	Breakfast			THE OWNER OF THE	S. C. Sandari					
	Lunch									
	Dinner		Ya mara							
	Other Meals		長型英國是	的基础						
Entertainment (Hospitality										
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE OWNER, WHEN PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE OWNER.	ops and other hotel servers									
	tips pd.) To/From meal destinations									
Total Meals, Entertainme			0.00	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
GSA Allowance for M,E8			53.25		71.00	53.25	0,00	0:00	0,00	THE PERSON NAMED IN POST OF
Allowable M,E&I (Lessor	of Actual or GSA Allowance)		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
Miscellaneous: Baggage che			25.00			25.00		31		50.0
Missing Receipt Form attach	the state of the s		20.00		Turner I	20.00	D PLEA		17	0.0
									1,76-	0.0
	Total Expenses	1,650.40	362.46	332.46	350.46	41.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,086.3
Add any additional details as ne	eded for explanation (attach add'i sheet if	needed):		Grand Trip	Total					2,736.7
				Less Cash	Advance (a	ttach copy of /	Authority ck)			
Alcohol is a non-reimbursa	ble expense	-		Less Exper	ses Prepa	d by Author	rity			1,650.4
<sup>1</sup> Give names and business at	filiations of ail persons whose meals w	rere paid by tr	aveler.	ANTHORNE STATE OF THE PARTY.			repare chec check payab		W	1,086.3
Fallure to attach required documenta	tion will result in the delay of processing reimbur	ement. If you ha	ve any		Note: Send	this report to	Accounting e	ven if the am	ount is \$0	
3.30 - Business Expense Rei	acknowledge that I have read, unders imbursement Policy <sup>s</sup> and that any pure nnection with official Authority busine	chases/claims	that are n	ot allowed v						The state of the s
Prepared By:	April Warren				Ext.:		2408			
Traveler Signature:	Marrie Name				Date:	9.2	6.11			
Administator's signature:	for for	-6_			Date: _					
Δ	UTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION	Parella Your		7 - 1			Day of the later	THE CO.		
l,	hereby certify the	at this docume	ent was ap	proved by the		re Committe	ee at it's me	eting on		
Clerk Signature:		2			Date: _			100		

#### **GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:**

- A. All travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40.
- B. Personnel traveling at Authority expense shall, consistent with the provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40, use the most economical means available to affect the travel.

Travelers Name: Robert H. Gleason	. TRAVELER:				
Tall other Authority employees (does not require executive committee administrator approval)  DATE OF REQUEST: 7/12/11 PLANNED DATE OF DEPARTURE/RETURN: 9/18/11 / 9/21/11  DESTINATIONS/PURPOSE (Provide detailed explanation as to the purpose of the trip—continue on extra sheet of paper as necessary): Destination: Washington, DC Purpose: Attend Conference Explanation: San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce, One Region/One Voice - San Diego Mission to Washington, DC  PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES A. TRANSPORTATION COSTS:  A. ATRANSPORTATION COSTS: A. ATRANSPORTATION (Tad, Train, Car Rental) B. LODGING C. MEALS D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES E. ENTERTAINMENT (if applicable) F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE  CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel an associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the Authority's business.  Date: 1   S.      CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRATOR (Where Administrator is the Executive Committee, the Authority Services Signature is required).  By my signature below, I certify the following:  1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority.  Administrator's Signature:  Date: 7-18-20/1	Travelers Name: Robert H. Glea	ason		Dept:	Board/02
2. DATE OF REQUEST: 7/12/11 PLANNED DATE OF DEPARTURE/RETURN: 9/18/11 / 9/21/11 3. DESTINATIONS/PURPOSE (Provide detailed explanation as to the purpose of the trip—continue on extra sheet of paper as necessary):  Destination: Washington, DC Purpose: Attend Conference Explanation: San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce, One Region/One Voice - San Diego Mission to Washington, DC  Destination: San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce, One Region/One Voice - San Diego Mission to Washington, DC  PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES  A. TRANSPORTATION COSTS:  A. ATRANSPORTATION COSTS:  A. ATRANSPORTATION COSTS:  A. ATRANSPORTATION (Taxl, Train, Car Rental)  B. LODGING  C. MEALS  D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES  E. ENTERTAINMENT (if applicable)  F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES  TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE  TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE  TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE  TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE  Travelers Signature:  Date: 7.   S.      Description of the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the Authority's business.  Travelers Signature is required).  By my signature below, I certify the following:  1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse signature below, I certify the following:  1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse signature below, I certify the following:  1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse signature below, I certify the following:  1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 2.40.  Administrator's Signature:  Date: 7-18-20/1	Position: Sound Member	☐ President/CEO	Gen. Counsel		Chief Auditor
DESTINATIONS/PURPOSE (Provide detailed explanation as to the purpose of the trip- continue on extra sheef of paper as necessary):  Destination: Washington, DC  Purpose: Attend Conference Explanation: San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce, One Region/One Voice - San Diego Mission to Washington, DC  PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES  A. TRANSPORTATION COSTS:  A. ATRANSPORTATION COSTS:  A. ATRANSPORTATION (Taxi, Train, Car Rental)  B. LODGING  C. MEALS  D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES  E. ENTERTAINMENT (if applicable)  F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES  TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE  S. 3200  DESTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel an associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the urthority's signature below, I certify the following:  Date: 1.   S.      Date: 1.   S.      Date: 1.   S.      Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority.  Administrator's Signature:  Date: 2-18-201,  Administrator's Signature:  Date: 2-18-201,  Date: 2-18-201,  Date: 2-18-201,  Date: 2-18-201,		employees (does not requin	e executive committe	ee adminis	strator approval)
of paper as necessary): Destination: Washington, DC Explanation: San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce, One Region/One Voice - San Diego Mission to Washington, DC  PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES A. TRANSPORTATION COSTS:  • AIRFARE • OTHER TRANSPORTATION (Taxi, Train, Car Rental)  B. LODGING C. MEALS D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES E. ENTERTAINMENT (if applicable) F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE  **Sa00** **TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE** **TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE** **TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE** **Sa200**  **SERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER** **By my signature below, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel an associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the uthority's business.  **Travelers Signature:** Date: 1.   S.      **ERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRATOR** **(Where Administrator is the Executive Committee, the Authority lerk's signature below, I certify the following: 1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse signature below, I certify the following: 1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse signature below, I certify the following: 1. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 2.40.  Administrator's Signature:  Date: 2-18-201/  **Administrator's Signature:  **Date: 2-18-201/  **Administrator's Signature:  **Date: 2-18-201/  **Date: 2-18-201/  **Administrator's Signature:  **Date: 2-18-201/  **Administrator's Signature:  **Date: 2-18-201/  **Administrator's Signature:  **Date: 2-18-201/  **Date: 2-18-201/  **Administrator's Signature:  **Date: 2-18-201/  **Date: 2-18-201/  **Date: 2-18-	DATE OF REQUEST: 7/12/11	_ PLANNED DATE OF DEP	ARTURE/RETURN:	9/18/11	/ 9/21/11
Destination: Washington, DC Destination: Washington, DC Destination: San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce, One Region/One Voice - San Diego Mission to Washington, DC  PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES A. TRANSPORTATION COSTS:  a. AIRFARE b. OTHER TRANSPORTATION (Taxi, Train, Car Rental)  B. LODGING C. MEALS D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE  CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel an associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the authority's business. Travelers Signature: Date:  1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse signature below, I certify the following: 1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse signature below, I certify the following: 1. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority.  3. The concerned out-of-town travel and-all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of Authority's Policies 3.30 and 2.40.  Administrator's Signature:  Date:  Date:  1. 18. 2. 18. 2. 2. 18. 2. 2. 19.  Date:  2. 18. 2. 20.	B. DESTINATIONS/PURPOSE (Provk	de detailed explanation as	to the purpose of th	e trip- co	ntinue on extra sheets
Explanation: San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce, One Region/One Voice - San Diego Mission to Washington, DC  PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES  A. TRANSPORTATION COSTS:  • AIRFARE  • OTHER TRANSPORTATION (Taxi, Train, Car Rental)  B. LODGING  C. MEALS  D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES  E. ENTERTAINMENT (If applicable)  F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES  TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE  *** 3200  CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel an associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority.  3. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40.  Administrator's Signature:  Date: 7-18-201,  Date: 7-18-201,  Date: 7-18-201,	The Control of the Co	Pumo	se. Attend Confere	ence	
A TRANSPORTATION COSTS:  AIRFARE  OTHER TRANSPORTATION (Taxi, Train, Car Rental)  B. LODGING C. MEALS D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES ENTERTAINMENT (If applicable) F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE STOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE  CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel and associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the authority's business.  Travelers Signature:  Date:  Date:  1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority.  The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40.  Administrator's Signature:  Date:  Date:  7-18-201/	Explanation: San Diego Regional				Diego Mission to
AIRFARE     OTHER TRANSPORTATION (Taxi, Train, Car Rental)     B. LODGING     C. MEALS     D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES     E. ENTERTAINMENT (If applicable)     F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES     TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE     TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE  CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel and associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the Authority's signature:  Date:  CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRATOR (Where Administrator is the Executive Committee, the Authority Cerk's signature is required).  By my signature below, I certify the following:  1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse.  2. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority.  3. The concerned out-of-town travel and all-identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of Authority's Policies 3.30 and 240.  Administrator's Signature:  Date: 7-18-201/2					
OTHER TRANSPORTATION (Taxi, Train, Car Rental)  B. LODGING C. MEALS D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES E. ENTERTAINMENT (If applicable) F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE STOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE  CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel an associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the authority's business.  Travelers Signature: Date:  Date:  1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse signature below, I certify the following: 1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse signature below, I certify the following: 1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse support of the advancement of the Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority.  3. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of Authority's Policies 3.30 and 2.40.  Administrator's Signature:  Date: 7-18-201		rs:		500	
F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES  TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE  \$ 3200  CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel and associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the Authority's business.  Travelers Signature:  Date:  Da		TION /Tavi Train Car Re	intel) \$		
F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE  \$ 3200  CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel and associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the authority's business.  Travelers Signature:  Date:  Dat		TION (120, 112III, CEI NE	\$		
F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE  \$ 3200  CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel and associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the authority's business.  Travelers Signature:  Date:  Dat			\$		
F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE  \$ 3200  CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel and associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the authority's business.  Travelers Signature:  Date:  Dat		NCE FEES	\$		
CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel and associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the authority's business.  Travelers Signature:  Date: 7 .   S .      CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRATOR (Where Administrator is the Executive Committee, the Authority clerk's signature is required).  By my signature below, I certify the following:  1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse.  2. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority.  3. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of Authority's Policies 3.30 and 2.40.  Administrator's Signature:  Date: 7-18-201	E. ENTERTAINMENT (If appli	icable)	\$		Maria Maria
CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel and associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the Authority's business.  Travelers Signature:  Date: 1.			\$		
Sesociated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the Authority's business.  Travelers Signature:  Date:  Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: D	TOTAL PROJECTED	TRAVEL EXPENSE	\$	3200	
Travelers Signature:  Date: 7.   S.    CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRATOR (Where Administrator is the Executive Committee, the Authority Clerk's signature is required).  By my signature below, I certify the following:  1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse.  2. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority.  3. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40.  Administrator's Signature:  Date: 7-18-201/	CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELE	R By my signature below,	I certify that the ab	ove listed	out-of-town travel and
Travelers Signature:  Date: 7.   S.    CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRATOR (Where Administrator is the Executive Committee, the Authority Clerk's signature is required).  By my signature below, I certify the following:  1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse.  2. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority.  3. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40.  Administrator's Signature:  Date: 7-18-201/					
CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRATOR (Where Administrator is the Executive Committee, the Authority Clerk's signature is required).  By my signature below, I certify the following:  1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the revers  2. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority.  3. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of Authority's Policies 3.30 and 2.40.  Administrator's Signature:  Date: 7-18-201		X -			
Clerk's signature is required).  By my signature below, I certify the following:  1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the revers  2. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority.  3. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40.  Administrator's Signature:  Date: 7-18-201	and the state of t	reare	Da Da	ite: 7.	15.11
Clerk's signature is required).  By my signature below, I certify the following:  1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the revers  2. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority.  3. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40.  Administrator's Signature:  Date: 7-18-201		$\bigcirc$			
<ol> <li>By my signature below, I certify the following:         <ol> <li>I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse.</li> <li>The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority.</li> </ol> </li> <li>The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40.</li> <li>Administrator's Signature:</li> </ol> Date: 7-18-201		(Where Admir	distrator is the Exec	utive Com	mittee, the Authority
<ol> <li>I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse.</li> <li>The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority.</li> <li>The concerned out-of-town travel and-all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40.</li> </ol> Administrator's Signature: Date: 7-18-201					
<ol> <li>The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority.</li> <li>The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40.</li> <li>Administrator's Signature:</li> </ol>					
Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority.  3. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40.  Administrator's Signature:  Date: 7-18-201	The second secon		THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON OF THE	The state of the s	
3. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40.  Administrator's Signature:  Date: 7-18-201					
Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40.  Administrator's Signature:  Date: 7-18-201	<ul> <li>A fine distribution of the Boundaries of the State of the</li></ul>		The first term of the second s		
Administrator's Signature: Asm Smull Date: 7-18-201					
		1.6)/		Date Market	2100
AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE	Administrator's Signature:	nom som	ul_	Date:	1-18-2011
	AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFIC	ATION ON BEHALF	OF EXECUTIVE	COMM	TTEE
1, Tony R. Lusse U. Attority Clerk, hereby certify that this document was approximately blank. Whoever clerk's the meeting will insert their name and title.)	1, Tony R. Lusse U. A.	ting will insert their name and title		that this c	locument was approve
1/25/11 Meeting.			•	P .	



### OneRegion - OneVoice One Region One Voice CHARRETE OF COMPRESCE San Diego Mission to Washington D.C., September 18 - 21, 2011



		TION FORM	
Last Name: Gleason		First Name: Robert	
Social Security #:		Birthdate:	A PARKET
Driver's License and/or Pesspo	ort number:		
Participant's Home Address:		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	
City:		State: CA	Zip:
Name Badge Preference:	Robert		
Business/Organization Name:	San Diego County Reg	ional Airport Authority	
Business/Organization Address	3225 North Harbor Dr		
City: San Di	ego	State: CA	Zip: 92101-1645
Email awarre	n@san,org	Phone: 619-400-2408 Cel	I Ph:
		Indele required for Federal security clearence	
Please number your 1st, 2sd a	and 3rd choice for your Advocacy Te	am:	
Resources (Water & Energy	y) I Transportation	Education & Workforce 2 Natio	nal Defense & Homeland Security
Healthcare/Medical 1 T.	Border Related Issues	Small Business/DOC Tech	nology & Cyber Security
PR	O TAMBATES!	Per Person Rates	
THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	ac requireless	Standard	E./ Friday-July 29, 2011
Member Registration		\$1,399	\$1,299
☐ Non-Member Registration		\$1,599	\$1,499
	And the second s		
' Reles do not include hotel or air fa	res, see below for hotel information.	Total:	
HOTEL INFORMATION:	and the second s	North DC Coloration at The Madison . At according	a that de Communication
as soon as possible by contacting the	hotel directly. You must mention the San Dieg	thington DC Delegation at <u>The Madison - A Loeu</u> o Regional Chamber of Commerce block to get th	ia special group rate.
		i recomble lists	
Note: When the rooms in the Chamb	er block are sold out, requests will be handled o	n a space-available basis at the hotel's standard	rate. Make your reservations early!
	CANCELLA	HON POLICY	
I agree and accept the conditions and pay	ment obligations outlier benith, o enoth gide them	and I agree to pay the invoice when rendered within the b	erms stated on the Invoice.
Lungerstand that all cancellations must be by the San Disco Regional Chamber of Ci	In written from the person who signed the booking for personners. In the event of cancellation the following chi	n (or other legal representative) and will commence from trues (below) will become payable;	the date the cancellation notice was received
46 days or more before event date 31 - 45 days before event date 21 - 30 days before event date	Full Returnt of Committed Fees 25% of Committed Fees 50% of Committed Fees	14 - 20 days before event date 75%	of Committed Fees % of Committed Fees
	ed forth above are reasonable and fetr under the prese	ng circumstances.	
By Anne Warren	Title: Board	Administrator Date:	7/20/11
	PROGRAN	PAVMENT.	
" Form of Payment must ac		Card #: 4246 0400 1410	7926
Charle Michael Ma	InstanCard	Exp. Date: 8/13	
	Assler Card	Billing Address: P. O. Box	82776
Please Send Invoice to n			o, CA 92138
Signature: Change	vane	Date: 7-	20-11

#### Warren Anne

From:

webinfo@sdchamber.org

Sent:

Wednesday, July 20, 2011 1:52 PM

To:

Warren Anne

Subject:

ORDER RECEIPT from San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce

Importance:

High

Items Ordered from:

San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce

**Billing Information** 

Shipping/Contact

Information

San Diego County Regional

Ship to: Billing Address

**Airport Authority** 

Ship via: Standard Shipping

Anne Warren

Anne Warren

P.O. Box 82776

San Diego, CA 92138-2776

Phone: (619) 400-2408

Fax: (619) 400-2406

**Payment Information** 

Method: Visa

Card #: xxxx-xxxx-xxxx-

7926

awarren@san.org

Order Date: 7/20/2011 Order Number: 15803/43524 Reference: VDVA2CD8DF3A

The total amount owed has been charged to your credit card.

Description	Qty	MemberPrice	Ext. Price	Amt. Pd/Adj	Amt. Owed
1) Individual Registration Early Booking (9/18/2011)	1	\$1,299.00	1,299.00	\$1,299.00	\$0.00
2) Additional Guest (2nd Ticket Only) Early Booking (9/18/2011)	1	\$1,099.00	\$1,099.00	\$1,099.00	\$0.00
		Sub-Total S	\$2,398.00	\$2,398.00	\$0.00
		Total	2,398.00	\$2,398.00	\$0.00

PayPal has routed, processed, and secured your payment information. More information about VeriSign

### SUNDAY, 09/18

7:00 p.m.	DELEGATION WELCOME RECEPTION	(The Hotel Madison)	
	Hosted by: Buchanan, Ingersoll & Rooney, PC		

### MONDAY, 09/19

7:30 a.m.	DELEGATION BREAKFAST  Location: The Hotel Madison	(The Hotel Madison)	
9:00 a.m.	US Customs & Border Protection  Meeting: Alan Bersin, Commissioner	(The Hotel Madison)	Border Infrastructure
10:00 a.m.	National Institutes of Health  Meeting: Dr. Rockey, Deputy Director for Extramural Research	(9000 Rockville Pike, Bethesda, MD, Bld1/ 144) 10 ppl	Funding for Research  Health and Wireless Health in SD
10:00 a.m.	Office of Congressman John Fleming, M.D.  Meeting: Benjamin Schultz, Legislative Director/Defense Advisor	416 Cannon HOB	
11:00 a.m.	White House Council on Environmental Quality  Meeting: Chairwoman Nancy Sutley	(722 Jackson Place, Conference Center, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor)	

11:00 a.m.	Department of State  Meeting: Matthew Rooney, Deputy Assistant Secretary of State for Western Hemisphere Affairs	Main State Dept. Bldg. (C & 22 <sup>nd</sup> St) <b>40</b> ppl	Border
11:00 a.m.	Office of Senator Richard C. Shelby (AL-R)   Appropriations Committee, Subcommittees on Defense; Energy & Water; Homeland Security, Commerce, Justice Science (GSA), Housing Committee  Meeting: Todd Stiefler, Legislative Director	Russell Senate Bldg. Rm 304 <b>8-10 ppl</b>	Homeland security, Housing, Border Infrastructure, Energy
11:30 a.m.	Offices of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)  Meeting: Yolanda Chavez, Deputy Assistant Secretary	451 7 <sup>th</sup> Street (at corner of E St.), SW, Room 7204, access through the south side of the building.	Housing
12 NOON	DELEGATES LUNCH ON OWN		
1:00 p.m.	US Patent and Trademark Office  Meeting: Peggy Focarino, Deputy Commissioner	(Madison East Bldg. MDE10C55, 600 Dulany St., Alexandria, VA 22314)	Patent Reform and Intellectual Property
1:30 p.m.	Office of Congressman Mike Doyle (PA-D)   Energy & Commerce Committee, Technology; Energy & Water Subcommittee  Meeting: Katie Ott, Senior Legislative Assistant	401 Cannon HOB	Technology, energy and water
2:00 p.m.	US Small Business Administration  Meeting: Jim Hammersley, Deputy Assistant Administrator, Office of	(409 3'd St. SW) 10-12 ppl	Small Business, VETS Training and Workforce Development

	Policy and Strategic Planning		
2:00 p.m.	Office of Senator Barbara Boxer   Commerce, Science & Transportation, Chairwoman – Senate Environment & Public Works  Meeting: Brian McKeon, Senior Advisor	112 Hart Senate Office Building	Transportation, Energy, Technology
2:00 p.m.	Health and Human Services  Meeting: Ann Widger, Dir. of Ex. Affairs; Jim Mason, Sr. Advisor to the Director; Rex Cowdry, Office of Health Insurance Exchanges and Chiquita Brooks-LaSure, Office of Health Reform	200 Independence Ave. SW 5 ppl	
2:30 p.m.	Office of Congressman John Kline (MN- R)   Chairman, House Education and Workforce Committee  Meeting: James Bergeron and Amy Jones, Education Policy Counsel and Senior Advisor to the Committee	2257 Rayburn House Office Building	Education, Workforce Development, WIA
3:00 p.m.	Office of Senator Tom Coburn   Committee on Finance  Meeting: Sarah Beth Groshart, General Counsel and Josh Trent, Legislative Assistant for Health Policy	Russell Senate Bldg. 172 8 ppl	Patent reform & Intellectual Property, Healthcare, Healthcare Technology
3:00 p.m.	Office of Commerce, Manufacturing and Trade Committee  Meeting: Gib Mullan, Chief Counsel	2125 Rayburn HOB	
3:00 p.m.	Housing and Urban Development (HUD)  Meeting: Benjamin Metcalf, Senior Advisor, Office of Multifamily Housing Programs	541 7 <sup>th</sup> St. SW, Rm 6110, Washington DC 20410	
3:30 p.m.	Office of Congresswoman Anna G. Eshoo (CA-D)   Energy and Commerce, Ranking Member of the Communications and Technology Subcommittee	205 Cannon HOB	Technology, Energy

	Meeting: J. David Grossman, Senior Technology Policy Advisor		
	US Chamber of Commerce  Meeting: Katie Mahoney, Executive Director, Health Policy	1615 H St., NW?	
4:00 p.m.	Office of Governor Edmund G. Brown, Jr.  Meeting: Brian Turner, Deputy Director	444 N. Capitol Street, NW, Suite 134	
4:00 p.m.	Embassy of Mexico, Department of Commerce/International Trade Administration  Meeting:	(1911 Pennsylvania Ave. NW) <b>20 ppi</b>	
4:30 p.m.	Office of Congressman Robert Aderholt (AL-R)   Appropriations, Chairman, Homeland Security Subcommittee, cjs (GSA)  Meeting: Emily Benavides, Legislative Correspondent & Systems Administrator	2264 Rayburn HOB	Border, Military – Cyber Security

### **TUESDAY, 09/20**

8:00 a.m.	DELEGATION BREAKFAST	(The Hotel Madison)	
	Authorization, Appropriations, and the Supercommittee – Buchanan, Ingersoll & Rooney, PC Location: The Hotel Madison		

	<u>Presenter</u> : Jon Plebani		
10:00 a.m.	Office of Congressman Ken Calvert (CA)  Meeting: Maria Bowie, Legislative Director	2269 Rayburn HOB	
10:00 a.m.	Office of Senator Diane Feinstein (CA-D)   Appropriations, Energy and Water Subcommittee Chairman  Meeting: Senator Diane Feinstein	331 Hart Senate Office Building <b>8-10 ppl</b>	Energy & Water
10:00 a.m.	Health Human Services  Meeting: Geoffrey Gerhardt, Senior Advisor to the National Coordinator	Humphrey Bldg., 200 Independence Ave. SW (Bella Foley will escort to room: 202-690-7151)	
10:30 a.m.	Office of Silvestre Reyes  Meeting: Luis Torres, Legislative Director	2210 Rayburn HOB	
11:00 a.m.	Office of US House Comm. on Energy and Commerce, Subcommittee on Health  Meeting: Heidi Stirrup,	2322B Rayburn HOB	
11:00 a.m.	Office of Congressman Joe Baca (CA-D)   Fin Services, Financial Institutions and Consumer Credit  Meeting: Jack Cummins, Legislative Assistant	2366 Rayburn HOB <b>3ppl</b>	DoDD, Housing, Border
11:00 a.m.	US Department of Education  Meeting: Tony Miller, Deputy Secretary	400 Maryland Ave. 8-10 ppl	

11:00 a.m.	Office of Congressman John Garamendi (CA-D)   Armed Services, Natural Resourced - Water  Meeting: Congressman John Garamendi	228 Cannon HOB	Military – Cyber Security, Water, Border	
11:00 a.m.	Office of Senator Coats   Senate Appropriations, Sub-Committee Homeland Security, Defense, Veterans  Meeting: Carol Cribbs, Professional Staff	125 Hart HOB	Military – Cyber Security, Border, Veterans	
11:00 a.m.	House of Representatives Transportation & Infrastructure Comm., Economic Development, Public Building & Emergency Management Sub-Committee  Meeting: Dan Matthews, Staff Director & JoAnna Hardy, Counsel	585 Ford Bidg.	Border, Transportation	
12 NOON - 1:30 p.m.	DELEGATION LUNCHEON Offices of McKenna, Long & Aldridge Meeting: Ari Schwartz, Senior Internet Policy Advisor at NIST	1900 K Street, NW Founder's Room	Technology, Cyber Security	
2:00 p.m.	U.S. Department of Education  Meeting: Massie Ritsch, Dep. Ass. Sec. Of Ex. Affairs and Outreach Services	(400 Maryland Ave. SW Room 5E100)		
2:00 p.m.	Office of Congressman Jim Costa (CA-D)   Natural Resources (Water)  Meeting: Jaclyn Murray, Sr. Legislative Assistant	1314 Longworth HOB	Water, Energy, Border	
2:00 p.m.	Department of Energy  Meeting: Kerry Duggan, Senior Advisor for Dr. Henry Kelly	(1000 Independence Ave SW)		
2:00 p.m.	Department of Commerce			

	Meeting: Walter Bastian and Geri Word		
2:00 p.m	Pentagon – US Navy  Meeting: Under Secretary of the Navy, Robert Work	(Pentagon) 12-14 ppi	
3:00 p.m.	Pentagon – US Marine Corps  Meeting: General Dunford, US Marine Corps	(Pentagon) 12-14 ppi	
3:00 p.m.	Office of Congresswoman Lucille Roybal-Allard   House Appropriations, Homeland Security, CAB/HHS/ED  Meeting: Matthew Lee, Legislative Assistant	2330 Rayburn 5 ppl.	Border, Education, Health
3:30 p.m.	General Services Administration  Meeting:		Border
3:30 p.m.	Office of Congressman Latham (IA-R)   Appropriations, Chairman THUD Subcommittee, homeland security  Meeting: Congressman Tom Latham	(2217 Rayburn HOB) <b>8-10 ppl</b>	Transportation, Housing, Border
5:00 p.m.	BUS DEPARTS THE HOTEL MADISON FOR DELEGATION PHOTO AND EVENING RECEPTION		
5:30 p.m.	DELEGATION PHOTO  Location: Capitol Building, EAST Side		
6:30 p.m.	DELEGATION RECEPTION  Co- Hosted by former Congressman Bill Lowery, Innovative Federal Strategies and Ben Haddad, California Strategies.  Location: Home of former Congressman Bill Lowery	812 East Capital St., NE 65 ppl	

### WEDNESDAY, 09/21

8:00 a.m.	DELEGATION BREAKFAST  Location: The Hotel Madison	(The Hotel Madison)	
9:30 a.m.	Office of Congressman Duncan Hunter (CA-R)   Armed Services, Education and Workforce  Meeting: Congressman Duncan Hunter		Military, Education, Workforce
10:00 a.m.	Department of Transportation  Meeting: Polly Trottenberg, Assistant Secretary for Transportation Policy	(US DOT Headquarters) 30-40 ppl	
10:00 a.m.	Office of Congressman Darrell Issa (CA-R)  Meeting: Veronica Wong, Deputy Chief of Staff and Michael O'Neill, Legislative Assistant		Oversight and Government Reform, Chairman
10:00 a.m.	Office of Congressman Bob Filner (CA-D)  Meeting: Congressman Bob Filner		Veterans Affairs, Ranking Member, Transportation and Infrastructure
10:15 a.m.	Office of Congressman Bill Shuster (PA-R)  Meeting: Congressman Bill Shuster	204 Cannon HOB	Armed Services, Transportation and Infrastructure
10:30 a.m.	Office of Congressman Brian Bilbray (CA-R)	(2410 Rayburn HOB)	Energy and Commerce, communications and

	Meeting: Congressman Brian Bilbray		technology, energy and power
11:00 a.m.	Office of Congresswoman Laura Richardson (CA-D)  Meeting: Ben Storms, Legislative Assistant	(1330 Longworth HOB)	Homeland Security and Transportation and Infrastructure
12 Noon	DELEGATION CLOSING LUNCHEON Library of Congress Members Room Meeting: Congresswoman Susan Davis	(Library of Congress – Members Room)	
1:45 p.m.	Office of Congresswoman Jackie Speier (CA-D)  Meeting: Congresswoman Jackie Speier and Erin Ryan, Legislative Director		Homeland Security, Oversight and Government Reform
2 p.m.	US Department of Labor  Meeting: Secretary Hilda Solis and Assistant Secretary Jane Oates	10 ppl	



**GLEASON/ROBERT** 

Traveltrust 374 North Coast Fighway 101 Encinitas, Ca 92024 Tol: 760-635-1700 Fax 760-835-1720 Website www.travetrust.com

07-Sep-2011 12:20 pm

Class: Q

Page 1 of 2

```
YOUR AMERICAN ETICKET CONFIRMATION IS ** IPDGTC **
YOUR DELTA ETICKET CONFIRMATION IS ** GR5DVY **
YOUR UNITED ETICKET CONFIRMATION IS ** LJ6VJ4 **
-----INVOICE/ITINERARY ACCOUNTING DOCUMENT---
*********TICKETLESS TRAVEL INSTRUCTIONS*********
THIS IS AN E-TICKET RESERVATION.
A GOVERNMENT ISSUED PHOTO ID IS NEEDED AT CHECK IN THIS TICKET IS NON-REFUNDABLE AND MUST BE USED FOR THE FLIGHTS BOOKED. IF THE RESERVATION IS NOT USED OR CANCELLED BEFORE THE DEPARTURE OF YOUR FLIGHTS IT MAY HAVE NO VALUE. CONTACT TRAVELTRUST BEFORE YOUR OUTBOUND FLIGHT IF CHANGE IS NECESSARY.
*****************
PLEASE ALLOW EXTRA TIME FOR SCREENING AND BOARDING
INTERNATIONAL-MINIMUM 3 HOUR CHECK-IN PRIOR TO DEPARTURE
DOMESTIC-MINIMUM 2 HOUR CHECK-IN PRIOR TO DEPARTURE
FOR ADDITIONAL SECURITY INFORMATION VISIT WWW.TSA.GOV
```

15-Sep-2011 07:35am Thursday

Air Flight# 160 **American Airlines** From: San Diego CA, USA To: New York Kennedy NY, USA Seat:28D Meal: Food For Purchase Seats: Boeing 737-800 Jet Confirmed Status: Equip:

Depart: 15-Sep-2011 Thursday 07:35am Arrival: 15-Sep-2011 Thursday 04:05pm

Depart - TERMINAL 2 Arrive - -TERMINAL 8 American Airlines locator: IPDGTC \*\* AISLE SEAT CONFIRMED \*\*

Flight Duration: 5 hour(s) and 30 minutes

Class of Service: Coach

18-Sep-2011 05:00pm Sunday

Air **Delta Air Lines** Flight# Class: T New York Kennedy NY, USA Washington/Reagan Natl, DC From: To: None Seats: Seat: 14B Meal: Status: Confirmed

Stops:

Canadair Regional Je Equip: Depart: 18-Sep-2011 Sunday

05:00pm Stops:

Arrival: 18-Sep-2011 Sunday 06:29pm JFK-DCA OPERATED BY MESABA DBA DELTA CONNECTION

Depart - TERMINAL 3
Arrive - TERMINAL 8
Delta Air Lines locator: GR5DVY
\*\* AISLE SEAT CONFIRMED \*\*

Flight Duration: 1 hour(s) and 29 minutes

Class of Service: Coach

21-Sep-2011 05:45pm Wednesday

Flight# Air **United Airlines** 240 Class: V From: Washington Dulles DC, USA San Diego CA, USA To: Food For Purchase Seat:29C Meal: Seats: Equip: Boeing 757 200 Jet Status: Confirmed Depart: 05:45pm Stops:

21-Sep-2011 Wednesday 21-Sep-2011 Wednesday Arrival: 08:01pm

Depart -Arrive - TERMINAL 1

United Airlines locator: LJ6VJ4
\*\* AISLE SEAT CONFIRMED \*\*

Flight Duration: 5 hour(s) and 16 minutes Class of Service: Coach

Other

28-Mar-2012 Wednesday

San Diego CA, USA

RESERVATION RETAINED FOR 180 DAYS



**GLEASON/ROBERT** 

Traveltrust 3/4 North Coest Highwey 1U1 Enclintes, Ca 92024 Tol: 760-635-1700 Fex 760-635-1720 Website www.traveltrust.com

07-Sep-2011 12:20 pm

Page 2 of 2

TRAVELTRUST IS OPEN MONDAY - FRIDAY FROM 5AM-530PM PST AND SATURDAY FROM 9AM-1PM PST - 760-635-1700.
FOR EMERGENCY AFTERHOURS SERVICE IN THE US PLEASE CALL 888-221-6062 AND USE YOUR VIT CODE - S7NS0 PLEASE NOTE THIS IS OUR NEW EMERGENCY NUMBER EACH EMERGENCY CALL IS BILLABLE AT A MINIMUM 25.00 THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING TRAVELTRUST...SCOTT MACKERLEY

#### **Warren Anne**

From:

Scott Mackerley [scott@traveltrust.com]

Sent: To: Tuesday, July 12, 2011 11:18 AM Warren Anne

Subject:

RE: Robert's travel expenses

Hi Anne,

The first scenario dropped a little to \$758.30...the SD/DC/SD portion dropped to \$451.40. Looks like the difference is \$306.90 now.

Thanks, Scott

From: Warren Anne [mailto:awarren@san.org]
Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2011 11:05 AM

To: Scott Mackerley

Subject: Robert's travel expenses

Please confirm that I have my numbers correct. Thank you, Anne

The total cost of the SD/NY/DC/SD trip is \$773.80; the SD/DC/SD portion is \$491.40 resulting in \$282.40 due to the Authority

ROBERT H. GLEASON MARC J MATYS	90-4217/1222 DATE 7. 12.1	2571 
PAY TO THE SDCRAA Three handred Six 490/100		\$ 306.90
NORTHERN TRUST, NA	NORTHERN TRUST ANCI	
Permelportin fair MEMO-travel Soft 2011	Parea	MP MP

### THE MADISON — WASHINGTON D.C. —

1177 15th Street NW, Washington, DC 20005 (202) 862-1600 p (202) 785-1255 f www.MadisonHotelDC.com

Mr Robert Gleason SDCRAA 3225 North Harbor Dr San Diego, CA 92101 United States FOLIO NO: ROOM NO: ARRIVE: DEPART: RATE/PACKAGE:

3U24RJ 1215 18-Sep-2011 21-Sep-2011 3U15VA

# IN PARTY:

Date	Description		Charges	<b>Payments</b>
18-Sep-11	Room Revenue		279.00	0.00
18-Sep-11	City Tax 14.5%		40.46	0.00
10-Sep 11-	In Room Internet		12:95	0.00
19-Sep-11	Room Revenue		279.00	0.00
19-Sep-11	City Tax 14.5%		40.46	0.00
20 Sep 11	In Room Internet		12.95	0:00
20-Sep-11	Room Revenue		279.00	0.00
20-Sep-11	City Tax 14.5%		40.46	0.00
21-Sep-11	XXXX0037		0.00	984.28
	Tota	als for Sub-Folio: 1	984.28	- 984.28

Paid in Full - Thank You

\$958.38

I agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree to be held personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company or association fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges.

Guest Signature



### SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

### **MISSING RECEIPT FORM**

Employee/Department Head must complete form below. 9/18/2011 Date of Purchase/Event: Baggage check charge Description of Item/Event: Vendor/Event Name: \$25.00 Dollar Amount LOST Reason for Missing Receipt: I hereby certify that the original receipt in question was lost or none was issued to me. Employee Signature Date Department Head Signature Date

T.	AXICAB RECEIPT
	Time: 9-18-11  Date: 700 pm
Origin of trip:	
Destination: Mad	h3 on Hotel
Fare: \$18 -	Sign:

	TA	XICA	B RECE	IPT
		Time: _	830	
V.		Date	9.9.1	7
Origin of tri	p:	LEP		
Destination	Ma	Jon	Hotel	
A		Sign: _		

<b>TAX</b>	ICAB RECEIPT
	Time: 930
West Tre	Date: 9-20-11
Origin of trip: Malis	
Destination: Hart S	
Fare: \$13 - Sign	n:

T	AXICAB RECEIPT
	Time: 12 to Date: 9.20.11
Origin of trip:	non Bldg
Destination: 19	THE U
Fare: \$18 -	Sign;

	ATA	XI CA	B RE	CEIPT	
DATE_	9-2	1-11	TIME	939	
ORIGIN	Madi	son tho	tebab#_		
DESTI	NATION _	Dept.	of Tran	Model	ron
FARE:	\$16-	SIGNA	TURE		

**BAGGAGE PAYMENT** CUSTOMER RECEIPT

016 4517028122

21SEP11 18011 08187-4

SEENT ID: RIGOL22

CUSTOMER: GLEASON/ROBERT TKT NBR: 016 8665624901

ITEMS:

25.00 BAG1 FEE

CPN: 1 ORIGIN: IAD

DESTINATION: SAN

FORM OF PRYMENT:

CAXXXXXXXXXXXXX0037 XXXX

ADDITIONAL REPARKS:

CPH DOCUMENT NUMBER

1 016 4517028122 6



### GSA U.S. General Services Administration

### FY 2011 Per Diem Rates for District of Columbia

(October 2010 - September 2011)

Cities not appearing below may be located within a county for which rates are listed.

To determine what county a city is located in, visit the National Association of Counties (NACO) website (a non-federal website)

You searched for: District of C	columbia									4-				
			Max lodging by Month (excluding taxes)											
Primary Destination* (1)	County (2, 3)	201 Oct Dec	Nov		201 Jan		Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul A	ug Se	p	Meais & Inc. Exp.**
Standard Rate	Applies for all locations without specified rates	77	77	77	77	77	77	77	77	77	77	77	77	46
District of Columbia	District of Columbia, Montgomery County. Alexandria City, Falls Church City, Fairfax County, Prince George's County, Fairfax City, Arlington County	211	181	181	181	181	211	211	211	211	157	157	211	71

Last Reviewed 08/24/2011

The first and last calendar day of travel is calculated at 75%.

## PAUL ROBINSON

#### SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY **TRAVEL EXPENSE REPORT - Board Members**

Board member name:	(To be com	pleted within	30 days	from travel	return dat	e)				
Departure Date: Destination:	9/18/2011	Retu	ırn Date:		9/21/2011		Repo	rt Due: _	10.	/21/11
Please refer to the Authority approvals. Please attach a should be explained in the		All receipts m	ust be det	ailed, (credit	t card recei	pts do not	provide suffi	cient detail)	. Any sp	
Business Expense Reimbursement Policy 3.30 Travel and Lodging Expense Reimbursement Policy 3.40							Q			
<b>第四个是一种企业</b>		Authority Expenses		Board Member Expenses						- Darman
		(Prepaid by Athty)	8UNDAY 9/18/11	MONDAY 9/19/11	TUESDAY 9/20/11	9/21/11	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	TOTALS
Dally PerDiem Limitations				operates:	Charles and			Also all		
**GSA Daily Hotel Rate o	tainment & Incidentais (ME&I)	A CHARLES	279.00 53.25	-	279.00 71.00	53.25	STATE AND ADD	The second second		
	ch copy of itinerary w/charges)	451.40	33.23	/1.00	71.00	09,20	Sales allocated allo	HERE ST.	STATE OF THE PARTY	0.0
	opy of flyer/registration expenses)	1,199.00								0.0
Rental Car		1400 4100								0.0
Gas and Oil		2000000					a Calif			0.0
Garage/Parking		1200				2.00				2.0
Mileage - attach mileage for		244								0.0
The second secon	ps pd.) To/From meetings, airport, etc.		16.00		11.00	99.00	and the same of			151.2
Hotel - Actual Expense Pake		B Stelleton	279.00		279.00	0.00	- 0.00	0.00	0.00	
Hotel Taxes Paid	of Actual or GSA Allowance)		279.00 40.46	279.00 40.46	279.00 40.46	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	837.0
Telephone, Internet and Far			40.40	40.40	40.40					121.3
Laundry										0.0
Meals, Entertainment & In	cidentais (M,E&I):								A	
Meals (include tips pd.)	Breakfast		5.49						1	
	Lunch					14.01				
	Dinner		16		44.80					
	Other Meals				4-7					
Entertainment (Hospitality										
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ops and other hotel servers				6.00				-	
Total Meals, Entertainme	tips pd.) To/From meal destinations		5.49	0.00	50.80	14.01	0.00	0.00	0.00	
GSA Allowance for M.E.			53.25	71.00	71.00	53.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	of Actual or GSA Allowance)		5.49	0.00	50.80	14.01	0.00	0.00	0.00	70.30
Alcohol is a non-reimbursable									Market 1	0.00
Miscellaneous: Baggage ch	eck charge		25.00			25.00			Last 1	50.00
Missing Receipt Form attack	ned)									0.00
		CALLER								0.00
	Total Expenses	1,850.40	365.95	344.71	381.26	140.01	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,231.93
Add any additional details as n	eeded for explanation (attach add'i sheet if	needed):		Grand Trip	Total					2,882.33
				Less Cash	Advance (a	ttach copy of	Authority ck)			
Alcohol is a non-reimbursa	ble expense			Less Expen			(Const			1,650.40
Give names and business at	filiations of all persons whose meals we	ere paid by tree	refer.			-	prepare check	request	1100	
	ation will result in the delay of processing reimburse nt Administrative Assistant or call Accounting at ex		any	Due Autho			check payable Accounting e			1,231.93
3.30 - Business Expense Re	acknowledge that I have read, unders imbursement Policy <sup>5</sup> and that any pure onnection with official Authority busines	chases/claims	that are n	ot allowed w						
Traveler Signature:	Progravoe Name				Date:					
Administator's signature:	Vixeau				Date:	10	11.11			
	AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION	ON BEHALF	OF EXEC	UTIVE COM			No Tigli :=	lerk)		
	hereby certify the		813	50 6-0						
Clerk Signature:					Date:					

AHn: Scott

#### 8AN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:

<ul> <li>A. All traval requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policies 3.30 and</li> <li>B. Personnel traveling at Authority expense shall, consistent with the provisions the most economical means available to affect the travel.</li> </ul>	
1. TRAVELER:	Don't Board 199
Travelers Name: Paul Robinson  F Board Member   President/CEO   Gen. Counsel	Dept: Board/02
Position: Position:	) Critis Auditor
[ All other Authority employees (does not require executive committee	ee administrator approval)
2. DATE OF REQUEST: 7/18/11 PLANNED DATE OF DEPARTURE/RETURN:	9/18/11 / 9/21/11
DESTINATIONS/PURPOSE (Provide detailed explanation as to the purpose of the of paper as necessary):     Destination; Washington, DC     Purpose: Attend Confere Explanation: San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce, One Region/One Vol. Washington, DC	
4. PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES  A. TRANSPORTATION COSTS;  AIRFARE  OTHER TRANSPORTATION (Taxi, Train, Car Rental)  B. LODGING  C. MEALS  D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES  E. ENTERTAINMENT (If applicable)  F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES  TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE	500 200 900 300 1300
CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I certify that the ab associated expenses conferm to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable business.  Travelers Signature:  Description:	
CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRATOR (Where Administrator is the Executary's signature le required).  By my signature below, I certify the following:  1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the 2. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit 3. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40.  Administrator's Signature:  AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF EXECUTIVE IN TOWN LEAST A CHARLES OF	e details provided on the reverse. for the advancement of the it to the Authority, requirements and intent of  Date: 7.18.11  E COMMITTEE



### OneRegion OneVoice



San Diego Mission to Washington D.C., September 48 - 21, 2011

N. C.	EGISTRATION FORM	
Lasi Name: Robinson	First Name: Paul	
Social Secur.	Birthdats	
Driver's License and/or Passport number		
Participant's Home Address:		
City: San Diego	State: CA	Zip: 92101
Name Badge Preference: Paul		
Business/Organization Name: San Diego Count	y Regional Airport Authority	
Business/Organization Address: 3225 North Harb	or Drive	
City: San Diego	State: CA	Zin: 92101-1645
	Phone: 619-400-2408 Cell Pt	the second second
Email: <u>awarren@aan.org</u> Note: Stale or government issued photo L.D., Social Security numb		
Please number your 14, 24 and 34 choice for your Advo		
Resources (Water & Energy) Transportation		Defense & Homeland Security
Hestincare/Medical I.T. Border Related las	ues Small Business/DOC Technolo	gy & Cyber Security
PROGRAM RATES	Per Person Rates	
Flease check appromiste tracs:	Standard	By Friday July 29, 2011
Member Registration	\$1,399	\$1,299
☐ Hon-Hember Registration	\$1,599	\$1,490
The Marketing bearing and the conservation		1.00
Rates do not include hotel or air lares, see below for hotel information.	Total:	
HOTEL INFORMATION:		
San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce has negotiated special rates I	for the Washington DC Delegation at The Madison - A Loaws Ho	tel. Please make your reservation
as soon as possible by contacting the hotel directly. You must mention the	e San Ologo Regional Chamber of Commerce block to get the sp	acial group rate
	samalore likerit	
Mote: When the rooms in the Chamber block are sold out, requests will be	handled on a space-available basis at the hotel's standard rate.	Make your reservations early
	ELLATION POLICY	
I agree and accept the conditions and payment obligations outlined within this event.		
t understand that all cancellations must be in written from the paraon who signed the by the San Olego Regional Chember of Commerce, in the event of cancellation that	booking flow for other legal representative) and will commence from the e lokewing charges (below) will become payable:	late the carpellation notice was received
46 days or more before event date 5% of Committed Fees 31 - 45 days before event date 25% of Committed Fees 50% of Committed Fees 50% of Committed Fees		committed Fees Committed Fees
B is agreed that the liquid stad damages set forth above are reasonable and fair und	or the present circumstances.	
Ry Anne Warren Title H	Soard Administrator Date 7	100.100
0)		/20/11
	OGRAM PAYMENT	
" Form of Payment must accompany registration	Card #: 4246 0400 14	10 7926
Check Visa Master Card American Ex	spress Exp. Date: 8/13	776
Please Send Invoice to my Attention	Billing Address: P. O. Box 82 San Diego, CA	
Signature: Anna Warren	San Diego, CA	
orginative.	Date: 7-31	- //

#### **Warren Anne**

From:

webinfo@sdchamber.org

Sent:

Wednesday, July 20, 2011 1:52 PM

To:

Warren Anne

Subject:

ORDER RECEIPT from San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce

Importance:

High

Items Ordered from:

San Diego Regional Chamber of Commerce

**Billing Information** 

Shipping/Contact

Information

San Diego County Regional

Ship to: Billing Address Ship via: Standard Shipping

Airport Authority Anne Warren

Anne Warren

P.O. Box 82776

San Diego, CA 92138-2776

Phone: (619) 400-2408 Fax: (619) 400-2406

awarren@san.org

**Payment Information** 

Method: Visa

Card #: xxxx-xxxx-xxxx-

7926

Order Date: 7/20/2011 Order Number:

15803/43524 Reference: VDVA2CD8DF3A

The total amount owed has been charged to your credit card.

Description	Qty N	MemberPrice	Ext. Price	Amt. Pd/Adj	Amt. Owed
1) Individual Registration Early Booking (9/18/2011)	1	\$1,299.00	1,299.00	\$1,299.00	\$0.00
2) Additional Guest (2nd Ticket Only) Early Booking (9/18/2011)	1	\$1,099.00	1,099.00	\$1,099.00	\$0.00
		Sub-Total \$	2,398.00	\$2,398.00	\$0.00
		Total \$	2,398.00	\$2,398.00	\$0.00

PayPal has routed, processed, and secured your payment information. More information about VeriSign

## **SUNDAY, 09/18**

7:00 p.m.	DELEGATION WELCOME RECEPTION	(The Hotel Madison)	
	Hosted by: Buchanan, Ingersoll & Rooney, PC		

## MONDAY, 09/19

7:30 a.m.	DELEGATION BREAKFAST  Location: The Hotel Madison	(The Hotel Madison)	
9:00 a.m.	US Customs & Border Protection  Meeting: Alan Bersin, Commissioner	(The Hotel Madison)	Border Infrastructure
10:00 a.m.	National Institutes of Health  Meeting: Dr. Rockey, Deputy Director for Extramural Research	(9000 Rockville Pike, Bethesda, MD, Bld1/ 144) 10 ppl	Funding for Research  Health and Wireless Health in SD
10:00 a.m.	Office of Congressman John Fleming, M.D.  Meeting: Benjamin Schultz, Legislative Director/Defense Advisor	416 Cannon HOB	
11:00 a.m.	White House Council on Environmental Quality  Meeting: Chairwoman Nancy Sutley	(722 Jackson Place, Conference Center, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor)	

11:00 a.m.	Department of State  Meeting: Matthew Rooney, Deputy Assistant Secretary of State for Western Hemisphere Affairs	Main State Dept. Bldg. (C & 22 <sup>nd</sup> St) 40 ppl	Border
11:00 a.m.	Office of Senator Richard C. Shelby (AL-R)   Appropriations Committee, Subcommittees on Defense; Energy & Water; Homeland Security, Commerce, Justice Science (GSA), Housing Committee  Meeting: Todd Stiefler, Legislative Director	Russell Senate Bldg. Rm 304 <b>8-10 ppl</b>	Homeland security, Housing, Border Infrastructure, Energy
11:30 a.m.	Offices of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)  Meeting: Yolanda Chavez, Deputy Assistant Secretary	451 7 <sup>th</sup> Street (at corner of E St.), SW, Room 7204, access through the south side of the building.	Housing
12 NOON	DELEGATES LUNCH ON OWN		
1:00 p.m.	US Patent and Trademark Office  Meeting: Peggy Focarino, Deputy Commissioner	(Madison East Bldg. MDE10C55, 600 Dulany St., Alexandria, VA 22314) 10-12 ppl	Patent Reform and Intellectual Property
1:30 p.m.	Office of Congressman Mike Doyle (PA- D)   Energy & Commerce Committee, Technology; Energy & Water Subcommittee  Meeting: Katie Ott, Senior Legislative Assistant	401 Cannon HOB	Technology, energy and water
2:00 p.m.	US Small Business Administration  Meeting: Jim Hammersley, Deputy Assistant Administrator, Office of	(409 3 <sup>rd</sup> St. SW) 10-12 ppl	Small Business, VETS Training and Workforce Development

	Policy and Strategic Planning		
2:00 p.m.	Office of Senator Barbara Boxer   Commerce, Science & Transportation, Chairwoman – Senate Environment & Public Works  Meeting: Brian McKeon, Senior Advisor	112 Hart Senate Office Building	Transportation, Energy, Technology
2:00 p.m.	Health and Human Services  Meeting: Ann Widger, Dir. of Ex. Affairs; Jim Mason, Sr. Advisor to the Director; Rex Cowdry, Office of Health Insurance Exchanges and Chiquita Brooks-LaSure, Office of Health Reform	200 Independence Ave. SW 5 ppl	
2:30 p.m.	Office of Congressman John Kline (MN-R)   Chairman, House Education and Workforce Committee  Meeting: James Bergeron and Amy Jones, Education Policy Counsel and Senior Advisor to the Committee	2257 Rayburn House Office Building	Education, Workforce Development, WIA
3:00 p.m.	Office of Senator Tom Coburn   Committee on Finance  Meeting: Sarah Beth Groshart, General Counsel and Josh Trent, Legislative Assistant for Health Policy	Russell Senate Bldg. 172 8 ppl	Patent reform & Intellectual Property, Healthcare, Healthcare Technology
3:00 p.m.	Office of Commerce, Manufacturing and Trade Committee  Meeting: Gib Mullan, Chief Counsel	2125 Rayburn HOB	
3:00 p.m.	Housing and Urban Development (HUD)  Meeting: Benjamin Metcalf, Senior Advisor, Office of Multifamily Housing Programs	541 7 <sup>th</sup> St. SW, Rm 6110, Washington DC 20410	
3:30 p.m.	Office of Congresswoman Anna G. Eshoo (CA-D)   Energy and Commerce, Ranking Member of the Communications and Technology Subcommittee	205 Cannon HOB	Technology, Energy

	Meeting: J. David Grossman, Senior Technology Policy Advisor		
	US Chamber of Commerce  Meeting: Katie Mahoney, Executive Director, Health Policy	1615 H St., NW?	
4:00 p.m.	Office of Governor Edmund G. Brown, Jr.  Meeting: Brian Turner, Deputy Director	444 N. Capitol Street, NW, Suite 134	
4:00 p.m.	Embassy of Mexico, Department of Commerce/International Trade Administration  Meeting:	(1911 Pennsylvania Ave. NW) <b>20 ppl</b>	
4:30 p.m.	Office of Congressman Robert Aderholt (AL-R)   Appropriations, Chairman, Homeland Security Subcommittee, cjs (GSA)  Meeting: Emily Benavides, Legislative Correspondent & Systems Administrator	2264 Rayburn HOB	Border, Military – Cyber Security

## TUESDAY, 09/20

8:00 a.m.	DELEGATION BREAKFAST	(The Hotel Madison)
	Authorization, Appropriations, and the Supercommittee – Buchanan, Ingersoll & Rooney, PC Location: The Hotel Madison	

	<u>Presenter</u> : Jon Plebani		
10:00 a.m.	Office of Congressman Ken Calvert (CA)  Meeting: Maria Bowie, Legislative Director	2269 Rayburn HOB	
10:00 a.m.	Office of Senator Diane Feinstein (CA-D)   Appropriations, Energy and Water Subcommittee Chairman  Meeting: Senator Diane Feinstein	331 Hart Senate Office Building 8-10 ppl	Energy & Water
10:00 a.m.	Health Human Services  Meeting: Geoffrey Gerhardt, Senior Advisor to the National Coordinator	Humphrey Bldg., 200 independence Ave. SW (Bella Foley will escort to room: 202-690-7151)	
10:30 a.m.	Office of Silvestre Reyes  Meeting: Luis Torres, Legislative Director	2210 Rayburn HOB	
11:00 a.m.	Office of US House Comm. on Energy and Commerce, Subcommittee on Health  Meeting: Heidi Stirrup,	2322B Rayburn HOB	
11:00 a.m.	Office of Congressman Joe Baca (CA-D)   Fin Services, Financial Institutions and Consumer Credit  Meeting: Jack Cummins, Legislative Assistant	2366 Rayburn HOB  3ppl	DoDD, Housing, Border
11:00 a.m.	US Department of Education  Meeting: Tony Miller, Deputy Secretary	400 Maryland Ave. 8-10 ppl	

11:00 a.m.	Office of Congressman John Garamendi (CA-D)   Armed Services, Natural Resourced - Water  Meeting: Congressman John Garamendi	228 Cannon HOB	Military – Cyber Security, Water, Border
11:00 a.m.	Office of Senator Coats   Senate Appropriations, Sub-Committee Homeland Security, Defense, Veterans  Meeting: Carol Cribbs, Professional Staff	125 Hart HOB	Military – Cyber Security, Border, Veterans
11:00 a.m.	House of Representatives Transportation & Infrastructure Comm., Economic Development, Public Building & Emergency Management Sub-Committee  Meeting: Dan Matthews, Staff Director & JoAnna Hardy, Counsel	585 Ford Bldg.	Border, Transportation
12 NOON - 1:30 p.m.	DELEGATION LUNCHEON Offices of McKenna, Long & Aldridge Meeting: Ari Schwartz, Senior Internet Policy Advisor at NIST	1900 K Street, NW Founder's Room	Technology, Cyber Security
2:00 p.m.	U.S. Department of Education  Meeting: Massie Ritsch, Dep. Ass. Sec. Of Ex. Affairs and Outreach Services	(400 Maryland Ave. SW Room 5E100)	
2:00 p.m.	Office of Congressman Jim Costa (CA-D)   Natural Resources (Water)  Meeting: Jaclyn Murray, Sr. Legislative Assistant	1314 Longworth HOB	Water, Energy, Border
2:00 p.m.	Department of Energy  Meeting: Kerry Duggan, Senior Advisor for Dr. Henry Kelly	(1000 Independence Ave SW)	
2:00 p.m.	Department of Commerce		

	Meeting: Walter Bastian and Geri Word		
2:00 p.m	Pentagon – US Navy  Meeting: Under Secretary of the Navy, Robert Work	(Pentagon) 12-14 ppi	
3:00 p.m.	Pentagon – US Marine Corps  Meeting: General Dunford, US Marine Corps	(Pentagon) 12-14 ppl	
3:00 p.m.	Office of Congresswoman Lucille Roybal-Allard   House Appropriations, Homeland Security, CAB/HHS/ED  Meeting: Matthew Lee, Legislative Assistant	2330 Rayburn 5 ppl.	Border, Education, Health
3:30 p.m.	General Services Administration  Meeting:		Border
3:30 p.m.	Office of Congressman Latham (IA-R)   Appropriations, Chairman THUD Subcommittee, homeland security  Meeting: Congressman Tom Latham	(2217 Rayburn HOB) <b>8-10 ppl</b>	Transportation, Housing, Border
5:00 p.m.	BUS DEPARTS THE HOTEL MADISON FOR DELEGATION PHOTO AND EVENING RECEPTION		
5:30 p.m.	DELEGATION PHOTO  Location: Capitol Building, EAST Side		
6:30 p.m.	DELEGATION RECEPTION  Co- Hosted by former Congressman Bill Lowery, Innovative Federal Strategies and Ben Haddad, California Strategies.  Location: Home of former Congressman Bill Lowery	812 East Capital St., NE 65 ppl	

## WEDNESDAY, 09/21

8:00 a.m.	DELEGATION BREAKFAST  Location: The Hotel Madison	(The Hotel Madison)	
9:30 a.m.	Office of Congressman Duncan Hunter (CA-R)   Armed Services, Education and Workforce  Meeting: Congressman Duncan Hunter		Military, Education, Workforce
10:00 a.m.	Department of Transportation  Meeting: Polly Trottenberg, Assistant Secretary for Transportation Policy	(US DOT Headquarters) 30-40 ppl	
10:00 a.m.	Office of Congressman Darrell Issa (CA-R)  Meeting: Veronica Wong, Deputy Chief of Staff and Michael O'Neill, Legislative Assistant		Oversight and Government Reform, Chairman
10:00 a.m.	Office of Congressman Bob Filner (CA-D)  Meeting: Congressman Bob Filner		Veterans Affairs, Ranking Member, Transportation and Infrastructure
10:15 a.m.	Office of Congressman Bill Shuster (PA-R)  Meeting: Congressman Bill Shuster	204 Cannon HOB	Armed Services, Transportation and Infrastructure
10:30 a.m.	Office of Congressman Brian Bilbray (CA-R)	(2410 Rayburn HOB)	Energy and Commerce, communications and

	Meeting: Congressman Brian Bilbray		technology, energy and power
11:00 a.m.	Office of Congresswoman Laura Richardson (CA-D)  Meeting: Ben Storms, Legislative Assistant	(1330 Longworth HOB)	Homeland Security and Transportation and Infrastructure
12 Noon	DELEGATION CLOSING LUNCHEON Library of Congress Members Room Meeting: Congresswoman Susan Davis	(Library of Congress – Members Room)	
1:45 p.m.	Office of Congresswoman Jackie Speier (CA-D)  Meeting: Congresswoman Jackie Speier and Erin Ryan, Legislative Director		Homeland Security, Oversight and Government Reform
2 p.m.	US Department of Labor  Meeting: Secretary Hilda Solis and Assistant Secretary Jane Oates	10 ppl	



Traveltrust
374 North Coest Highway 181
Encintess, Ca. 92024
Tel: 760-635-1700
Fex 760-635-1720
Website. www.traveltrust.com

Flight#

Seats:

Stops:

Flight#

Seats:

Status:

Stops:

To:

To:

970

Status: Confirmed

240

Seat:30C

Confirmed

San Diego CA, USA

Seat:29C

Class:

Class: V

Washington Dulles DC, USA

ROBINSON/PAUL EDWARD

BOARD

20-Jul-2011 11:57 am

Page 1 of 2

07:45am

03:32pm

18-Sep-2011 07:45am Sunday Air United Airlines
From: San Diego CA, USA
Meal: Food For Purchase

Food For Purchase Boeing 757 200 Jet 18-Sep-2011 Sunday

18-Sep-2011 Sunday 18-Sep-2011 Sunday

Depart - TERMINAL 1 Arrive -United Airlines locator: XGKGLS \*\* AISLE SEAT CONFIRMED \*\*

Flight Duration: 4 hour(s) and 47 minutes

Class of Service: Coach

21-Sep-2011 05:45pm Wednesday United Airlines

From: Washington Dufles DC, USA
Meal: Food For Purchase
Equip: Boeing 757 200 Jet

Depart: 21-Sep-2011 Wednesday 05:45pm Arrival: 21-Sep-2011 Wednesday 08:01pm Depart -

Arrive - TERMINAL 1 United Airlines locator: XGKGLS \*\* AISLE SEAT CONFIRMED \*\*

Flight Duration: 5 hour(s) and 16 minutes Class of Service: Coach

Other

Equip:

Depart:

Arrival:

Air

19-Mar-2012 Monday San Diego CA, USA

**RESERVATION RETAINED FOR 180 DAYS** 

TRAVELTRUST IS OPEN MONDAY - FRIDAY FROM 5AM-530PM PST AND SATURDAY FROM 9AM-1PM PST - 760-635-1700. FOR EMERGENCY AFTERHOURS SERVICE IN THE US PLEASE CALL 888-221-6062 AND USE YOUR VIT CODE - S7NS0 PLEASE NOTE THIS IS OUR NEW EMERGENCY NUMBER EACH EMERGENCY CALL IS BILLABLE AT A MINIMUM 25.00 THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING TRAVELTRUST...SCOTT MACKERLEY



Traveltrust 374 North Coest Highway 101 Encinhas, Ca. 92024 Tel: 760-835-1700 Fex. 760-835-1720 Website www.travetrust.com

**ROBINSON/PAUL EDWARD** 

**BOARD** 

20-Jul-2011 11:57 am

Page 2 of 2

Ticket Information

ROBINSON PAUL Ticket#:8668495540 Invoice#:1186518

400.00

Ticket Base Fare: Ticket Tax: Total Ticket Amount:

Electronic: YES

51.40 451.40

SERVICE FEE DOCUMENT #: 0548351890

FEE AMOUNT: 30.00

BILLED TO: AMERICAN EXPRESS ENDING IN 1012

## THE MADISON

--- WASHINGTON D.C. ---

1177 15th Street NW, Washington, DC 20005 (202) 862-1600 p (202) 785-1255 f www.MadisonHotelDC.com

Mr Paul Robinson SDCRAA 3225 North Harbor Dr San Diego, CA 92101 United States FOLIO NO: ROOM NO: ARRIVE: DEPART: RATE/PACKAGE:

# IN PARTY:

3U24RH 1209 18-Sep-2011 21-Sep-2011 3U15VA

Date	Description	Charges	Payments
18-Sep-11	Room Revenue	279.00	0.00
18-Sep-11	City Tax 14.5%	40.46	0.00
19-Sep-11	Room Revenue	279.00	0.00
19-Sep-11	City Tax 14.5%	40.46	0.00
20-Sep-11	Room Revenue	279.00	0.00
20-Sep-11	City Tax 14.5%	40.46	0.00
21-Sep-11	XXXX1000	0.00	958.38
	Totals for Sub-Folio: 1	958.38	958.38
	Paid in Full - Thank You		0.00

I agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree to be held personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company or association fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges.

Guest Signature \_\_\_\_\_



## BUNITED

09/18/2011 HA9/0 SAN TAD Device TD GEXOCORTIGBO

Receipt # 0286 Transaction 11091809813981680 Break Fast Sale

Product	Price Q	ty	Amt
Partait	5.49	1	5.49
Tutal	USD 11.11		5 49

Tidewater Landing
Located In
Concorse C
At Dulles
International Airport

51 A T Chk 1396 Tb1 35/2 Gst 0 Sep21'11 04:43PM 9.99 1 Chix Caesar 5.99 1 Lg Bud Lght 15.98 Subtotal 0.80 Sales Tax 16.78 04:56PM Total 322 Have a Safe Flight!!! 20 - 5.79 
> PROOF 775 G Street NW Washington, DC 20001 202.73PROOF

DINNER

Date: 09/20/11
Time: 10:09 PM
Server: 262. Shelby
order: 204602
Description Table 104:2

Card Type:

Amex

Card No: XXXXXXXXXXXX1000 Expires: XX/XX Appr Code: ...5481

Purchases: \$ 77.00 Tip: \$ 12.60

Subtotal:

89.60

Add'l Tip: \$

Total:

\$ 89.60

robinson/paul e

Parbuse /2/4/80

I agree to pay the above total amount according to the card issuer agreement.

## SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

## MISSING RECEIPT FORM

Employee/Department Head must complete form below.

Date of Purchase/Event:	9/20/11
Description of Item/Event:	Dinner
Vendor/Event Name:	PROOF Restaurant
Dollar Amount:	\$44.80
Reason for Missing Receipt:	Itemized receipt not provided
	No alcohol included
I hereby certify that the original reconstruction of the second of the s	ceipt in question was lost or none was issued to me.
Employee Signature	Date
Rysean	10.11.11
Department Head Signature	Date

# OPERATED BY DULLES AIRPORT TAXI, INC. A PROUD WASHINGTON-FLYER PARTNER TOMACISCAL

Driver: Cab No.

Trip Date: 9/8 Time: 5:15 p.w.

M 5 Shave

Total Amount (may include tip) \$ 16.

TAX	ICAB RECEIPT
	Time: /0:30
Wash TM	Date: 9/19
Origin of trip: Senate	Hort Bldg.
Destination: Gavamen	di Office
Destination: Gavament Fare: 11.00+2.00 Sign	PER

DC TRIP / CAPPED
FEDERAL CO
CAB # 87
09/19/11 TR 2959
START END MILES
12:16 12:26 1.6
FARE FOR EA RATE
RATE 1: \$ 6.25
EXTRA: \$ 4.00
TOTAL: \$ 10.25
THANKS
DC TAXICAB COMM
TEL 202 645 6018

ELITE CAB 2/6
TAG H-91676
09/20/11 TR 0491
START END MILES
10:52 10:54 0.5
FARE FOR EA RATE
RATE 1: \$ 3.75
EXTRA: \$ 1.00
TOTAL: \$ 4.75
THANKSDC TAXICAB COMM.

DC TRIP / CAPPED EMPIRE CAB # 115 09/20/11 TR 9549 START END MILES 22:21 22:26 1.2 FARE FOR EA RATE RATE 1: \$ 5.00 EXTRA: \$ 4.00 TOTAL: \$ 9.00 H 83331 24.00 FACE TOW 70F5

Chair Gleason, President/CEO Bowens, & Board Member Robinson from Congressman Garamendi office to lunch near FAA office From PROOF (dinner) to Madison Hotel

Madison Hotel to State Department

TAXICAB RECEIPT
Time: 3,34 0  Date: 9/21/11
Origin of trip: Library of Consvess
Destination: Duttes Madison
Fare: \$15.00 Sign: 18 Kolom

02715 - 64	12/18 104	Ded San	D.M.	7		
PAUL E ROBINSON PAUL EERBOANSON APPC PAUL E ROBINSON APPC	OUANU CLASS	Madisca To Description	lessan	PRICE	O IM SO Y	9
C.E.	DATE	AUTHORIZATION		SUB		
	REFERENCE NO. FOLIOICHECK N	REQIDEPT  O. SERVER	CLERK	TAX	70%	
PURCHASERISIGN HERE X		SALES SLIP		TOTAL	84.	Cr
Cardholder authowiedges receipt of goods and/or services in amount of the Total shown hereon and agrees to perform obligations set forth in the Cardholder's agreement with the less	the the tary.	IMPORTANT: RETAIN 1	THIS COP	Y FOR YO	UR RECO	RD8

ENTRY TIME: 09/21/11 20:04 EXIT TIME: 09/21/11 20:11 IN LOT: 0:00:07 AMOUNT: \$ 2.00 0:30:07 VISA XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX322 XXXXX 101 AUTH. CODE 052131 THANK YOU FOR YOUR

Picked up upon arrival from DC



AGENT ID: V012350

CUSTOMER: ROBINSON/PAULE TKT NBR: 016 8668495540

ITEMS:

25.00

BAG1 FEE

BAGGAGE PAYMENT CUSTOMER RECEIPT

CPN: 1

ORIGIN: SAN

DESTINATION - I AD

016 4516138384

ROBINSON/PAULEDWARD WASHINGTON/DULLES IN

FORM OF PAYMENT:

AXXXXXXXXXXXX1000 XXXX

ADDITIONAL REMARKS:

DOCUMENT MINISTR

016 4516138384 3

IAD UA 970 /18

3016UA-167777 09-18 06:06

XGKGLS 44 SANVO12350 44FD81

TOTAL

USD25.00

21SEP11 IADCS 36047-4

AGENT ID: V000730

CUSTOMER: ROBINSON/PAULE 016 8668495540

TKT NBR:

ITEMS:

25.00

BAG1 FEE

BAGGAGE PAYMENT CUSTOMER RECEIPT

CPN: 1

ORIGIN: IAD

016 4516561680

UNITED

ROBINSON/PAULEDUARD SAN DIEGO/INTERNATIO

SAN UA 240 /21

3016UA-539916

09-21 16:08

XGKGLS 375DCD



FORM OF PAYMENT: ADDITIONAL REMARKS: AXXXXXXXXXXXX1000 XXXX

DOCUMENT NUMBER

1 016 4516561680

TOTAL

USD25.00



## GSA U.S. General Services Administration

#### FY 2011 Per Diem Rates for District of Columbia

(October 2010 - September 2011)

Cities not appearing below may be located within a county for which rates are listed.

To determine what county a city is located in, visit the National Association of Countles (NACO) website (a non-federal website)

		Max lodging by Month (excluding taxes)													
Primary Destination* (1)	County (2, 3)	201 Oct	Nov		201 Jan		Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul A	ug Se	эp	Meals & Inc. Exp.	
Standard Rate	Applies for all locations without specified rates	77	77	77	77	77	77	77	77	77	77	77	77	46	
District of Columbia	District of Columbia, Montgomery County, Alexandria City, Falls Church City, Fairfax County, Prince George's County, Fairfax City, Arlington County	211	181	181	181	181	211	211	211	211	157	157	211	71	

\_asi Reviewed 08/24/2011

NOTE: The first and last calendar day of travel is calculated at 75%.

## **BRETON LOBNER**

	-4
1 이 상대에는 경기 (1) 이 경기 (1) 보고 있는 것이 되는 그리고 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이다.	
등장 보통하는 가는 사람이 하는 그들이 되었다. 이 사람들은 모든 사람들은 것이 되는 것들이 하는데 그렇다.	

## SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

## **BUSINESS EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT REPORT**

September

		Period Covered		
DATE	G/L Account	Description		AMOUNT
9/7/11 9/8/11	66290 66290	Parking - MTS attending Taxicab Committee Me of fare Parking - MTS attending Taxicab Committee Me of fare		\$2.25 \$3.00
Reimbursement Polic	y and that any purcha of business expense	d and agree to Authority *Policy 3.30 - Business Expense ases that are not allowed will be my responsibility. I further swere incurred in connection with official Authority	APPROVED: By the Committee at its Aug	Executive ust 22 2011

#### **EXPENSES OF BRETON K. LOBNER**

\$2.25
PARKING AT MTS
ATTENDING TAXICAB COMMITTEE MEETING
SEPTEMBER 7, 2011
RE: TAXICAB RATES OF FARE

\$3.00
PARKING AT MTS
ATTENDING MTS EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING
SEPTEMBER 8, 2011
RE: TAXICAB RATES OF FARE

SEP 8 2011

TOTAL: \$5.25

WELCOME TO JAMES R. MILLS

PLEASE KEEP THIS TICKET WITH YOU

Entered/Arrivee: 2811/89/87 89:48

Ticket/Billet#:8088657789 Dur/Duree:76:52 Paid On/Paye Le: 2811/89/87 11:86

Paid/Paye:\$ 2.25 Original Fee:\$ 2.25 GST:\$ 8.88 PST:\$ 8.08

Change:\$ 0.88 RMEX SC:\$ 0.88

Purchase 11/89/87 11:85:43 Seq# 8535 Pay Station Auth# 325853 888 APPROUED

> WELCOME TO JAMES R. MILLS

PLEASE KEEP THIS TICKET WITH YOU

Entered/Arrivee: 2811/89/88 88:48

Ticket/Hillet#:0688748865 Dur/Duree:110:24 Paid On/Paye Le: 2011/69/08 10:38

Paid/Paye:\$ 3.88 Original Fee:\$ 3.88 GST:\$ 8.88 PST:\$ 8.88

Change:\$ 8.88 AMEX SC:\$ 8.88

Merchant ID:

Purchase 11/89/88 18:38:31 Seq# 8536 Pay Station Auth# 765382 888 APPROVED

#### SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY TRAVEL EXPENSE REPORT

TRAVELER: 9/12/2011 RETURN DATE: September 12,2011  DESTINATION: Sacramento, CA  Please refer to the Authority Travel and Lodging Expense Reimbursement Policy, Article 3, Part 3.4, Section 3.40, c and approvals. Please attach all required supporting documentation. All receipts must be detailed, (credit card receipts special items should be explained in the space provided below.    Authority   Expenses (Prepaid by Authority)   9/12/11   9/13/1	outlining app eipts do not byee Expens	xpenses	te reimbursable e sufficient del	TOTALS  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
Please refer to the Authority Travel and Lodging Expense Reimbursement Policy, Article 3, Part 3.4, Section 3.40, c and approvals. Please attach all required supporting documentation. All receipts must be detailed, (credit card receipts must be d	eipts do not  byee Expens	xpenses	e sufficient del	TOTALS  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0
and approvals. Please attach all required supporting documentation. All receipts must be detailed, (credit card receipts should be explained in the space provided below.    Authority Expenses (Prepaid by Authority)	eipts do not  byee Expens	xpenses	e sufficient del	TOTALS  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0  0.0
Expenses (Prepaid by Authority)  Air Fare, Raliroad, Bus (attach copy of itinerary w/charges)  Conference Fees (provide copy of flyer/registration expenses)  Rental Car*  Gas and Oil*  Garage/Parking*  Mileage - attach mileage form*  Taxi and/or Shuttle Fare (Include tips pd.)*  Hote!*  Telephone, Internet and Fax*  Laundry*  Tips - separately paid (maids,bellhop,other hotel srvs.)  Meals (Include tips pd.)*  Dinner*  Other Meals*	AY THURSDAY	IRSDAY FRID		TOTALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Conference   Fees (provide copy of finerary w/charges)   A39.40				0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Conference Fees (provide copy of flyer/registration expenses)				0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Rental Car*				0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Gas and Oil*         Garage/Parking*         Second of the part of the p				0.00 0.00 0.00
Garage/Parking*				0.0
Mileage - attach mileage form*				0.0
Taxi and/or Shuttle Fare (Include tips pd.)*				
Hotel*				0.0
Telephone, Internet and Fax*				
Laundry*         Image: separately paid (maids,bellhop,other hotel srvs.)         Image: separately paid (maids,bellhop,other hotel srvs.) <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN</td><td>0.0</td></td<>			THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	0.0
Tips - separately paid (maids, bellhop, other hotel srvs.)				0.0
Meals (include tips pd.)         Breakfast*         38.79           Dinner*         Other Meals*				0.0
(include tips pd.)         Lunch*         38.79           Dinner*         Other Meals*				0.0
tips pd.) Dinner* Other Meals*	Called Land			0.0
Other Meals*	F 0			38.7
Administrative Programmes Security Programmes Security (Programmes Administrative Programmes Adm				0.0
Alcohol is a non-reimbursable expense	No. 623-633 districts	adomas endens	as at a strong and	0.0
	SE SEE SE			
Hospitality 1 *				0.0
Miscellaneous:				0.0
	-	-		0.0
				0.0
*Provide detailed receipts  Total Expenses prepaid by Authority 439.40 0.00 38.79 0.00 0.0	00 0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.0 38.7
Total Expenses prepaid by Authority 439.40 0.00 38.79 0.00 0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	36.7
Explanation: 2nd lunch was for Mike Kulis Total Expenses Prepaid by		rity	WEITE WITH THE	439.4
Total Expenses Pd. by Emp	oloyee			
(including cash advances)  Grand Trip Total				38.7 478.1
				4/0.1
Less Cash Advance (attach o				100.4
Less Expenses Prepaid by  Due Traveler (positive amo		rity		439.4
1 Give names and business affiliations of any persons whose meals were paid by traveler.	The same of the sa	3		38.7
			en If the amount	
Give names and business affiliations of any persons whose meals were paid by traveler.  Due Authority (negative ar	mount)3		en if the amoun	

your department Administrative Assistant or call Accounting at ext. 2806.

## SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST

#### **GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:**

A.		Al	trave	el reques	ts mus	t con	form '	to ap	olicabl	e prov	isions	of	Policles	3.30	and	1 3.	40	١.
----	--	----	-------	-----------	--------	-------	--------	-------	---------	--------	--------	----	----------	------	-----	------	----	----

B. Personnel traveling at Authority expense shall, consistent with the provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40, use the most economical means available to affect the travel.

1. TRAVELER: Travelers Name: Breton Lobner			Dept: 15	
Position: F Board Member	☐ President/CEO	☑ Gen. Counsel	Берг13	Chlef Auditor
	malayona (dana ant			
	mployees (does not requ			ator approval)
2. DATE OF REQUEST: 09/09/2011	_ PLANNED DATE OF DE	PARTURE/RETURN:	09/13/11	/ 09/13/11
DESTINATIONS/PURPOSE (Provided of paper as necessary):     Destination: Sacramento, CA     Explanation: Meeting with State Control	Puri	s to the purpose of the pose: Meeting with S		
4. PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRA A. TRANSPORTATION COST • AIRFARE			490.00	
	TION (Taxi, Train, Car I	Rental) \$	480.00	
B. LODGING		Rental) \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$	1 1961	
C. MEALS	NOT FEED	\$	50.00	
D. SEMINAR AND CONFERE E. ENTERTAINMENT (If appli		\$ e		
F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXP		\$		
TOTAL PROJECTED		\$	540.00	
associated expenses conform to the A Authority's business. Travelers Signature:		and <u>3,40</u> and are reas	sonable and	
CERTIFICATION BY ADMINIST	TRATOR (Where Ad	ministrator is the Exe	cutive Comn	nittee, the Authority
Clerk's signature is required).				
By my signature below, I certify the fo	llowing:			
1. I have conscientiously reviewe	ed the above out-of-towr			
2. The concerned out-of-town tra				
Authority's business and reas				
<ol><li>The concerned out-of-town tra</li></ol>		penses conform to th	e requireme	nts and intent of
Authority's Policies 3,30 and 3	3.40			0011
Administrator's Signature:	191086	au	Date:	9-7-11
AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFIE	CATION ON BEHA	LF OF EXECUTIVE	VE COMM	ITTEE
Tony R. Lussell,	Authority C	hereby cert	ify that this d	ocument was approved
(Please leave blank. Whoever clerk's the the by the Executive Committee at its	eling will jasert their name and 24 2 2 (Leeve blank and wo will inst	ol( m	eeting.	



Traveltrust 374 North Coast Highway 101 Encinitias, Ca. 92024 Tel: 760-635-1730 Fax. 760-635-1720

Wobsite www.trayetrust.com LOBNER/BRETON DEPT 15 09-Sep-2011 5:21 pm Page 1 of 1 PLEASE CHECK NEW CARRY-ON RESTRICTIONS DIRECT WITH YOUR CARRIER OR CALL TRAVELTRUST AT 800-792-4662 -----INVOICE/ITINERARY ACCOUNTING DOCUMENT--\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*TICKETLESS TRAVEL INSTRUCTIONS\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*
THIS IS AN E-TICKET RESERVATION. A GOVERNMENT ISSUED PHOTO ID IS NEEDED AT CHECK IN A PORTION OF THIS TRIP MAY BE REFUNDABLE. PLEASE RETURN UNUSED PORTIONS TO TRAVELTRUST FOR POSSIBLE REFUND. PLEASE ALLOW EXTRA TIME FOR SCREENING AND BOARDING INTERNATIONAL-MINIMUM 3 HOUR CHECK-IN PRIOR TO DEPARTURE DOMESTIC-MINIMUM 2 HOUR CHECK-IN PRIOR TO DEPARTURE FOR ADDITIONAL SECURITY INFORMATION VISIT WWW.TSA.GOV Air Southwest Airlines Flight# 1131 Class: From: San Diego CA, USA To: Sacramento CA, USA 12-Sep-2011 Meal: None 08:50am Equip: Boeing 737-300 Jet Status: Confirmed 08:50am Monday Depart: 12-Sep-2011 Monday Stops: 12-Sep-2011 Monday 10:25am Arrival: Depart - TERMINAL 1 Arrive - TERMINAL A Southwest Airlines locator: W8NYLY RAPID REWARDS NUMBER HAS BEEN ADDED Flight Duration: 1 hour(s) and 35 minutes Class of Service: Coach Southwest Airlines Air Flight# 1143 Class: Y Sacramento CA, USA From: To: San Diego CA, USA 12-Sep-2011 Meal: None 07:05pm Equip: Boeing 737-300 Jet Status: Confirmed 07:05pm Monday Depart: 12-Sep-2011 Monday Stops: 12-Sep-2011 Monday 08:30pm Arrival: Depart - TERMINAL A Arrive - TERMINAL 1 Southwest Airlines locator: W8NYLY Flight Duration: 1 hour(s) and 25 minutes class of Service: Coach Other San Diego CA, USA 10-Mar-2012 RESERVATION RETAINED FOR 180 DAYS-A Saturday TRAVELTRUST IS OPEN MONDAY - FRIDAY FROM 5AM-530PM PST AND SATURDAY FROM 9AM-1PM PST - 760-635-1700. FOR EMERGENCY AFTERHOURS SERVICE IN THE US PLEASE CALL 888-221-6062 AND USE YOUR VIT CODE - S7NS0 PLEASE NOTE THIS IS OUR NEW EMERGENCY NUMBER EACH EMERGENCY CALL IS BILLABLE AT A MINIMUM 25.00 THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING TRAVELTRUST...MARY LARSON-PICKETT Ticket Information LOBNER B Ticket#:2198827820 Ticket Base Fare: 388.84 Invoice#:1187758 Ticket Tax: 50.56 Total Ticket Amount: 439.40 Flectronic: YES SERVICE FEE DOCUMENT #: 0549944949 FEE AMOUNT: 30.00

BILLED TO: AMERICAN EXPRESS ENDING IN 1012

## 

1213 K STREET SACRAMENTO, CA PHONE (916) 448-8900

Date: Sep12'11 12:59PM Card Type: Amex

Acct #: XXXXXXXXXXY4314

Card Entry: SWIPED Trans Type: PURCHASE Auth Code: 175583 Check: 1507

Table:

6/1

Server: 3003 Amanda P

Subtotal:

38.79

Customer COPY

Tip \_\_\_\_

Total

Customer Сору



1213 K STREET SACRAMENTO, CA PHONE (916) 448-8900

3003 Amanda P

\_\_\_\_\_\_ Tb1 6/1 Chk 1507 Gst 2 Sep12'11 12:27PM

2 A/P Lemonade 7.00 29.00 2 Cobb L

36.00 Subtotal 2.79 Tax Total 38.79

For Special Events Call Diane 440-1084 www.Paragarys.com

Please take our survey at www.Paragarys.com THANK YOU FOR JOINING US